FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	ORM CO	VER \$1 06-24-2003			
OMB No. 07\651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1557928	D JUN 1 102480794			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	irk Office: Pleas	e record the attended original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	nd address of receiving party(ies)			
Gal BEN-DAVID Yoel ZILBERSTEIN	Name: V	-TARGET TECHNOLOGIES LTD.			
Yoav KIMCHY		Street Address: <u>3 Haetgar Street</u>			
Roni AMRANI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Carmel Building			
\Box Yes \boxtimes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tirat Hacarmel State: ISRAEL ZIP: 39 120				
☑ Assignment □ Merger					
□ Security □Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
□ Other					
Execution Dates: Gal BEN-DAVID May 25, 2003 Yoel ZILBERSTEIN May 25, 2003 Yoav KIMCHY May 22, 2003					
Roni AMRANI May 22, 2003					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, th	ie execution			
date of the application is: _					
A. Patent Application No. 09/727,464 filed Decem		B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes D	⊴ No			
 Name an address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 			
		6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
Name: SOL SHEINBEIN	•	□ Enclosed			
Internal Address: <u>c/o ANTHONY CASTO</u>	RINA	Li Eliciosed			
Street Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAV	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
SUITE 207	7. Deposit Account number:				
		<u>50-1407</u>			
City: ARLINGTON State: VIRGINIA ZIP:22	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
23/2003 TDIAZ1 00000111 501407 09727464					
	OT USE THIS	SPACE			
8. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo					
and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig	ginal documen	it.			
SOL SHEINBEIN XG (us	hen	Aure 14, 2007			
Name of Person Signing Signature		Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a					
		E DOCUMENT corrects errors in the Assignee name and address			
that was recorded at Reel 011343, Frame 0899	on December	4, 2000.			
		ed Assignment and Declaration in Support of			
Request to Correct Error in Recorded Assignme	ent.				

M25 12/4/00	1				
FORM PTO-1595 RECORD . 12-	-21/2000) ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE	
(REV. 3-93) OMB No. 27\651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	I III (III KANA III III III III		Patent and Trad	lemark Office	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \tau$ τ 101557928 τ τ To the Honorable Commissioner of patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BEN DAVID Gal	2. Name a	na address	of receiving part	ty(les)	
ZILBERSTIEN Yoel	Name: V -Target Ltd.				
KIMCHY Yoav AMRANI Roni	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
🗆 Yes 🗹 No	Street Address: <u>3 Ha'etgar Street</u>		etoar Street	172 40	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🗹 Assignment 🛛 🗆 Merger	·			ř 💻	
□ Security □ Change of Name					
🗆 Other	City:Tirat I	Jacarmol	State: ISDAEL	ZIP:39032	
Execution Date: 20 NOVEMBER 2000	City. Inder	HacarmelState: <u>ISRAEL</u> ZIP:39032			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent numb		-(-)			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new	v applicatio	n, the execution	1	
date of the application is: 20 Nover					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.	(s)		
69/727464 Additional numbers					
5. Name an address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and			
		patents involved: ${f 1}$			
Name: SOL SHEINBEII	N				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
Internal Address: c/o ANTHONY CASTORINA					
SUITE 207		Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.		Admonized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit	Account numbe	er:	
City: ARLINGTON State: VIRGINIA ZIP: 22202		<u>50-1407</u>			
$\overline{\}$	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPA	CE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and beli and any attached copy is a true copy	lef, the fore	joing inforn	nation is true an	id correct	
	KV M		~~ ~_~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
Sol SheinbeinX 0X leallerAcc 28 recovName of Person SigningSignatureDate					
			Date	2	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, atta	ichments, a	and document:	2	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Gal BEN DAVID Yoel ZILBERSTIEN Yoav KIMCHY Roni AMRANI 238 Hazait Street, 17940 Mitzpe Adi, Israel 13 Zrubavel Stree, 34671 Haifa, Israel 8 Antwerpen Road, 34980 Haifa, Israel 37/2 Yarden Street, 20692 Yokneam, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

V-Target Ltd. 3 Ha'etgar Street, 39032 Tirat Hacarmel, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

RADIOACTIVE EMISSION DETECTOR EQUIPPED WITH A POSITION TRACKING SYSTEM AND UTILIZATION THEREOF WITH MEDICAL SYSTEMS AND IN MEDICAL PROCEDURES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application;

New Patent Application to be filed in the USA, Continuation of US Application No. 09/641,973 filed 21 August 2000 and Continuation of US Application No. /, filed 17 November 2000, identified as Attorney Docket No 00/21303, and executed the same date as this assignment.

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Gal BÉ ND 60 Date Ved Date: 20.00

Yoe ZILBERSTIEN Date 20

Roni AMILANI Date: 30/14 2001

00/21303

CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Gal BEN-DAVID, 238 Hazait Street, 17 940 Mitzpe Adi, Israel Yoel ZILBERSTEIN, 13 Zrubavel Street, 34 671 Haifa, Israel Yoav KIMCHY, 8 Antwarpen Road, 34 908 Haifa, Israel Roni AMRANI, 37/2 Yarden Street, 20 692 Yokneam, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

V-Target Technologies Ltd. 3 Haetgar Street Carmel Building 39 120 Tirat Hacarmel Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

RADIOACTIVE EMISSION DETECTOR EQUIPPED WITH A POSITION TRACKING SYSTEM AND UTILIZATION THEREOF WITH MEDICAL SYSTEMS AND IN MEDICAL PROCEDURES

described and plaimed in the following Patent Application:

Serial Number 09/727,464, filed December 4, 2000

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to ald said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Gal BeneDavid Date:2

Yoel Zilberstein Date: 25/05/03

Youv Kinchy Date: 95

. . .

Roni Amrani Date: 25 05

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



Art Unit: 2857

Attorney Docket: 00/21303

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REQUEST TO CORRECT ERROR IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION IN SUPPORT THEREOF

Sir,

Pursuant to the Manual of Patent Examining Procedures, Section 323, it is hereby requested that the Assignment Division record a Corrective Document to Correct an Error recorded in the original assignment.

This Request to Correct an Error in a Recorded Assignment and Declaration in Support Thereof is being submitted by the attorney for the parties hereto with authority therefor based upon a Power of Attorney heretofore filed herein.

The above-identified application was filed on December 24, 2000. Thereafter, and on December 4, 2000, an assignment from all of the inventors, Gal BEN-DAVID, Yoel ZILBERSTEIN and Roni AMRANI in favor of V-Target Ltd. was recorded.

There was, and is, no such entity as V-Target Ltd. and that the proper name of the assignee corporation is V-Target Technologies Ltd. The above assignment to V-Target Ltd. was inadvertent and unintentional based on misunderstandings or misinterpretations which were secretarial, administrative and typographical in nature based upon an unfamiliarity with the English language.

The inventors herein are obligated to assign any inventions conceived or developed to V-Target Technologies Ltd. and, thus, they would be legally unable to assign their rights to V-Target Ltd. even if such an entity did exist. The above-identified assignment was executed in error and unintentionally without deceptive intent without noticing that the assignment was in favor of V-Target Ltd. and not V-Target Technologies Ltd.

It is hereby requested that the Corrective Document naming the correct assignee be recorded.

Enclosed please find:

- The corrected assignment document signed and dated by the inventors who are the parties conveying their interests.
- (2) A new Recordation Form Cover Sheet identifying the submission as a Corrective Document, and indicating the Reel and Frame number where the incorrectly recorded assignment document appears.
- (3) The original Recordation Form Cover Sheet and erroneous assignment.

The undersigned, who is signing the new recordation form Cover Sheet, states that the information provided on the new Cover Sheet is true and correct and that any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Please charge the assignment Recordal Fee of \$40, any other fee, to Deposit Account **50-1407**.

On the recordal of the Corrective Document, please forward the same to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Registration No. 25,457

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

§ §

ŝ

ş ş

ş

8

In re Applicant:

Gal BEN-DAVID et al

Serial No.: 09/727,464

Piled: December 4, 2000

Art Unit: 2857

Attorney Docket: 00/21303

For: Radioactive Emission Detector ...

Director of the Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Assignment Division

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST TO CORRECT ERROR IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

We, Gal Ben-David, Yoel Zilberstein, Yoav Kimchy and Roni Amrani, declare as follows:

- 1. We are the inventors of the invention disclosed of the above identified application filed December 4, 2000.
- 2. We assigned the above identified application by an Assignment dated November 20, 2000 to V-Target Ltd.
- 3. The above identified Assignment in favor of V-Target Ltd, was prepared inadvertendly and unintentionally in error based on misunderstandings or misinterpretations, which were sedretsrial, administrative and typographical in nature.
- 4. We are obligated by agreement to assign any inventions conceived or developed to V-Target Technologies Ltd. Thus, we were legally unable to assign our rights in the above identified invention to V-Target Ltd. even if we wanted to do so since we were obligated to assign them to V-Target Technologies Ltd.
- 5. We executed the above identified Assignment in error and unintentionally without deceptive intent without noticing that the Assignment was in favor of V-Target Ltd, and not in favor of V-Target Technologies Ltd.
- 5. We only recently were made aware of the assignment made in error in favor of V-Target Ltd., and immediately inquired as to the corrective steps required to correct this error.

2.4 CEFINKI

2

7. The above-identified Assignment was inadvertently recorded with the incorrect Assignee, and we hereby request to record the correct Assignee with this Corrective Dpcument.

المتحصد منحمان مصيصوماتون

Yoav Kimchy Gal Ben-David Yoel Zilberstein 2.503 Date: A

•

Roni INTA



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERI Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 28, 2001

, ,

PTAS

SOL SHEINBEIN C/O ANTHONY CASTORINA SUITE 207 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY. ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

101557928A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/04/2000

ACCTONOD

REEL/FRAME: 011343/0899 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: BEN DAVID, GAL	DOC DATE: 11/20/2000
ASSIGNOR: ZILBERSTIEN, YOEL	DOC DATE: 11/20/2000
ASSIGNOR: KIMCHY, YOAV	DOC DATE: 11/20/2000
ASSIGNOR: AMRANI, RONI	DOC DATE: 11/20/2000
ASSIGNEE: V - TARGET LTD. 3 HA'ETGAR STREET TIRAT HACARMEL, ISRAEL 39032	
SERTAL NUMBER: 09727464	FILING DATE: 12/04/2000

SERIAL NUMBER: 09727464 FILING DATE: 12/04/2000 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/18/2003